#### GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM FINANCE (ESTABLISHMENT-B) DEPARTMENT **DISPUR: GUWAHATI-6**

# ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

### NOTIFICATION

# Dated Dispur the 18<sup>th</sup> December, 2020

No.FEB.192/2020/13: In the interest of public service, Shri Prithwish Kumar Chaki, AFS, Director of Pension Assam is hereby relieved from the charge of Director of Pension Assam with immediate effect until further orders.

No.FEB.192/2020/13-A: In the interest of public service, Shri Promod Borah, AFS, Joint Director of Finance (Budget) Department shall function as in-charge Director of Pensions, Assam alongwith the financial powers, in addition to his existing duties, with immediate effect until further orders.

> Sd/-Shyam Jagannathan, IAS Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Finance Department.

### Memo. No.FEB.192/2020/13-B

Dated Dispur the 18<sup>th</sup> December, 2020

Copy for information and necessary action to :-

- 1. The Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati 29.
- 2. P.S. to Hon'ble Minister, Finance for kind appraisal of Hon'ble Minister.
- 3. P.S. to Addl. Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam , Pension & Public Grievances Department for kind appraisal of Addl. Chief Secretary.
- 4. P.S. to Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance Department for kind appraisal of Principal Secretary.
- 5. The Director of Pension, Assam, Housefed Complex, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 6. The Deputy Commissioner, Kamrup (M).
- 7. The Treasury Officer, Dispur Treasury.
- 8. Shri Prithwish Kumar Chaki, AFS, Director of Pension Assam. He is directed to be on compulsory wait till further orders.
- 9. Shri Promod Borah, AFS, Joint Director of Finance (Budget) Department. He is requested to take over the charge accordingly.
- 10, Smti. Bijoyshree Kalita, Jr. Assistant & 9 Ors, Staff of Directorate of Pension.

H. e-Governance Unit , Finance Department for necessary uploading.

12. Office Copy.

By order etc.

Mahho

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance (Establishment.-B) Department